Astronics Test Systems Inc.
949.859.8999; 800.722.2528; atssales@astronics.com; www.astronicstestsystems.com
Copyright © 2014  Astronics Test Systems Inc.
1264C
The Racal Instruments™ 1264C is a low-cost, 6-slot, C-size VXI chassis,
designed and built with ISO-9001 certified Racal Instruments quality. This
chassis benefits from our years of experience as a leading VXIbus chassis
manufacturer, with performance features normally found only in high-end,

standards.
05-13-14  v2.2
Ordering Information
407647 : Racal Instruments™ 1264C
C-Size, 6-Slot VXIbus Mainframe
Available Options
407670 : Option 01; Rackmount Kit with Slides
407671 : Option 04; Rackmount Ears Only
407672 : Option 15; Air Filter
407675 : Option 52; Inter-Module Shields (5 each)
407676 : Option 71; 230 VAC Fuse and European Power Cord
404836 : Blanking Plates (1 slot)
456271 : Additional Air Flow Blocker
OPT-407673 : Option 23; Aluminum Front Door
OPT-407674 : Option 51; Backplane Connector Shields (must be factory installed)
All trademarks and service marks used in this document are the
property of their respective owners.
•	 Racal Instruments is a trademark of Astronics Test Systems
Inc. in the United States and/or other countries
Temperature Range
•	Operating:  0° C to 50° C
•	Storage:  -40° C to 71° C
EMC
•	FCC 47 CFR Part 15 Class A
•	CE: EN50081-1 Emissions;
EN50082-1 Immunity
Safety
•	EN61010-1, UL 3111-1
Mechanical
Mainframe Size
•	VXIbus, 6 each C-size slots
Chassis Weight
•	Bench Top Model: 27 lbs (12.3 kg)
Dimensions
•	16.75” H X 8.7” W X 21.3” D
Specifications
Note: The Astronics Test Systems policy is one
of continuous development and improvement.
Consequently, the equipment may vary in detail
from the description and specifications in this
publication.
Electrical Performance
Power Supply Input
•	Standard: 115 VAC  ±10%
•	Optional: 230 VAC  ±10%
(order Option 71)
AC Line Frequency
•	47 to 63 Hz
Max Input Power
•	1000 VA
Interface
DC Power
•	Total Usable Power: 500 W
•	Total Available Power: 800 W
Periodic and Random Deviations
(PARD)
•	 ±24 VDC: 150 mVpk-pk
•	All others: 50 mVpk-pk
Power Supply Protection
•	Over Voltage
•	Over Temperature
•	Over Current
•	Short Circuit
Peak Current and Dynamic Current
IMP (A) IMD (A)
+5 V 45 A 5 A
-5.2 V 30 A 4 A
+12 V 8 A 2 A
 -12 V 8 A 2 A
+24 V 4 A 3 A
-24 V 4 A 3 A
 -2 V 15 A 3 A
Go/No-Go Status Indicators